

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 374 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 7, after "surveyor" insert "**and any personnel under**
- 2 **the supervision of the land surveyor**".
- 3 Page 2, line 1, delete "Before a land surveyor may enter" and insert
- 4 **"To the extent practicable, before entering"**.
- 5 Page 2, line 3, delete "to the extent practicable, the" and insert "**a**".
- 6 Page 2, line 6, delete "property to be entered under section 7 of this
- 7 chapter before" and insert "**property**".
- 8 Page 2, delete line 7.
(Reference is to SB 374 as printed February 18, 2011.)

Senator BOOTS